COLLEGE oF VOCATIONAL STUDIES
UNIVERSITY OF pEryy

December 2022 at 11.00 a.m.was

{1}, Prof. Sangit Kumar Ragi = Chairman
= {2). Prof. Inder Jeet - Secretary/Princ!pai
(3). Prof. B.w. Paadey - Treasurer, Member
(4). Prof. M, Thirumal - Member
{5). Shri Nawal Kishore = Member (Online)
{6). Mr. Jagdish Mitta/ - Member
(7). Ms. Anuradha Bawa Singh “  Member (Teacher Representative)
(8). Dr. Vinay Kumar Jaln - Member (Teacher Representatfve)
{9). Mr. Naresh Rawat - Special Invitee, Non~teach£ng

Leave of absence was granted to prof. Satish Kumar,

2022 (6) 1, To consider the confirmation of the minutes of the Governing Body Meeting
held on September 26, 2022, Annex,-r

Decision: The minutes of the Governing Body meeting held on September 26, 2022
were considered ang confirmed, The confirmed minutes of the Governing Body meeting
held on 27tk October 2022 were also reporteq and noteg by the Goveming Body. Taking
charge of duties by the principal Professor Inder jeet and relieving of pr, Ajay Jaiswaj as
OSD of the college was ajso noted, '

2022 (6) 2, To consider the action taken report on the decisions of the Govem!ng Body
‘meeting held on September 26, 2022, Annex.-11

WS :
" Action arising out of the Action Taken:

The Governing Body decided that the payment of M/S Ajay Aditya & company, a firm of
Chartered Accountants may be paid since it has done the work. The signature of

5

r’:ﬁi‘?‘ﬁa tig
sy

“&»’/
[f;:'"ffi-aaw N, pegraee Y9 )
';; ! uawé“l e I j

e



2022 ¢ 6) 3. To consider for approval the decision of the Building Committee meeting
heid on 7 “‘.December,zozz. Annex,-111

« Dacision: The Governing Body approved the decision of the Building Committee meeting
held on W,December,zozz. The Governfng Body decided to engage Mr, H.P.Gupta, a

11.11.2022 for 120 days, Annex,-1v

Becision: The Governing Body considered ang approved the appointment of the Sixty-
Six teachers on ad-hac basis in the bay scale of Rg, 15,600—39,100 + AGP Rs, 6,000,
w.elf. 11.11.2022 for 120 days,

23 and Budget Estimates 2023-24, Annex,-yv

Decision: The Govemmg Body considered and approved the Revised Budget Estimates
for the year 2022-23 and legitimate Budget Estimates 2023-24,

sexual harassment Cases against My, Manmohan Singh Bhasin.
The Governing Body Considered the recomméndation of the Ice as well as the

Ms. Anuradha Bawa Singh and pr, Vinay Jain recused when this item was discussed ang
decided,

2022 (6) 7, To consider for approval the renewa; of the appointment of the existing
guest teachers Annex,-vI
"~ Decision: The Governing Body considereq and approved the renewal of the

dppointment of the existing guest teachers
2 ij‘q/



i,

To report for approval tha Maternity leave to under mentioneqd ad-hoc
teachers

- Ms. Nisha Tomar w.e.f 4L.11.2003 . 10.03,2023 - Department of
Commerce

- Ms. Nikita Sharma w.e.f, 21.11.2035 - 10.03.2023 - Department of
Commerce

Decision: The Governing Body Considered ang approved the foﬂowing reporting itemsg:

The Goverm‘ng Body approved  the adoption of  lettar Nos,

The Governing Body Considered ang approved the Maternity leave tp
under mentioned ad-hog teachers

~ Ms. Nisha Tomar .. 21.12.2022 - 10,0305 Department of
C&mmerca



Nurse as per the_ Univers!ty rates,

2022 (6) 10. To consider for 2pproval the Payment of rg. 20,560/- Inclusive of GsT
far the renewal of annual College membership of IET Academy fop one year, Annex,-y1r

2022 (6) 12, To report for approval the engagement of ICICI Bank for online fee
collection of the College students ang the Opening of bank account for the Same,

i 1766101017153 | 30/11/2633 1196275 | 1357500 26/9/2024 | 1205
‘2 1768101017153 | 30/11/202> ) | 18578005 |

}-A—.,-_ - - v -

#2o 1768101007153 | 30/11/3055 .

il A §§1_€’?£1ﬂ§§._r3ﬂ1%£2_2%2m |

2 | 1768101017153 | 30/17/5055

1768101017153 |"30/11/3025
i 1768101017153 | 3g

L8 | 1768101017153
+8 1768101017153 30/11/2022
110 L 1768101017153 | 30/11 /2075 _ .
A1 1768101017153 | 30/11/2022 111962794 | 13578005 212024 | 140071639194/171

4

;;}‘[En



8288491
3607044

d and approved the re-investment in FDR’s of
the €xisting FDR’s with Canars Bank for one year @ 7.00% ag under, for the year 2022-

2022 (6) 14, To Consider for adoption ang approval of letter Nos, an./Pen.CeH/F—
336 dateq 07.12.2022 from Joint Registrar (Finance), Pension Celi,

The Governing Body approved the adoption of letter Nos, Fin./Pen.CeH/F-
13/2022~23f335-336 dated 07.12,2025 from Joint Registrar (Finance), Pension Cell,
Universzty of Delhi, Delhii-llOOG? regarding fixation of Pension to Dr. Purabj Panwar ang
Sh. Satish Bhatia, Ex. Associate Professor of the college, The Govemfng Body decided
that thejr monthly Pension and ap other retirement benefits may be paiqg,

S.No, Atcount Name Savings Bank Account No,
01, UGC NET Account - 176810500000l
02, Defhj Universfty External Evaluation
Centre Account - 1768101 103052
—1 ILLL Account = 1768101 102179
04, NPS Account L I?S&IOSGOOUOI
0s. MRP Account - 1768101 103304

2022 (6) i6. Any other items:

engaged to appear in the case filed by Mr. Kumar Ram Krishan, an associate professor in
the college jn the Hon. High Court, Delni



e,

(i) The Govemmg Body considered the recammendations of the Workload Committee
regarding number of sanctioneqd teaching posts for different departments In the College
teaching roster ang approved the same, The number of teach!ng posts approved were
4s undar -

Department Number of teaching posts
Commerce . ‘ 50

; Economics . iy 18
English 18
Hindi 14
History 14
Management 08
Political Science 02
Physical Education 02
Computer Science i 01
Mathematics * 02
Evs 02
Tourism 04

(iv) The Governing Body decideg that a committee consisting of the foi!owing may be set
bp to monitor the screening and appointment of non-teachmg Staff againgt the posts

1. Prof. Inder Jeet

2. Prof, B.wW. Pandey

2 Prof.M.ThfrumaI
{v) The Govermng Body considered the iett_er from partner of Viva Associates requesting
for part Payment on account of the final bill of Double Insulated Structure and decided

vt

A
CHAI AN, SECRETARY,
GOVERNING_BODY GOVERNING BODY

6



